Madison County - Archival Documents on File for

DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

4/6/1812
8/29/1822
5/5/1824
1/24/1825
2/10/1825
6/9/1826
3/9/1827
9/11/1827
10/1/1827
4/3/1828
2/11/1829
3/5/1829
4/6/1829
5/30/1829
8/7/1829
8/7/1829
11/18/1829
12/8/1829
2/19/1830
3/18/1830
4/4/1831
7/1/1831
11/12/1831
12/20/1831
1/5/1832

Thursday, April 07, 2016

9/20/1824
12/8/1828
4/18/1834
6/27/1837
2/11/1825
6/20/1826
4/21/1828
9/20/1827
1/1/1828
4/3/1828
2/13/1829
4/27/1829
7/18/1837
7/4/1831
8/12/1829
12/15/1831
2/1/1831
1/12/1830
3/13/1839
5/10/1830
6/16/1831
7/4/1831
2/5/1833
4/11/1832
7/4/1834

PETER SMITH

ARNOLD BALLOU

DAVID & SALLY STAFFORD
WILLIAM HATHAWAY
ENOCH DIKEMAN

THOMAS & SALLY STEDMAN
THOMAS & SALLY STEDMAN
JAMES S JOHNSON

CZAR DIKEMAN

SYLVANUS GUERNESY
ANSON & MARY LATHROP
JOSHUA HAMBLIN

PHILANDER & CAROLINE WALES

JAMES & LUCY BALLOU
JAMES JONES

SYLVANUS & SARAH GUERNSEY

MOWRY BENNET

HENRY GRAY & WIFE
CHARLES & BETSEY STUART
JABEZ WRIGHT & DOLLY
HIRA & HARRIET BALDWIN
JANE ANN ADAMS

JABEZ & POLLY WRIGHT

ERASTUS WEBBER & ROWENA

DENISON & EMILY ALCOTT

GRANTEE

JONATHAN BUND
JAMES PRAY
JOSEPH STAFFORD
GILSON DIKEMAN

JONATHAN SHERMAN & ELIZA DIKEMAN

ENOCH DIKEMANS
WILLIAM DOOLITTLE
WILLIAM JOHNSON

CLARK AVERY & ALPHEUS BRITT

ASA FRY

ORREN PALMER
CHAUNCEY H COOK
LEVERETT BALDWIN
JAMES ADAMS
SYLVANUS GURNSEY
JAMES JONES

JOHN HILL

RANSON SEYMOUR
FEDERAL DANA
JONATHAN D LEDYARD
CHARLES DIBBLE
JAMES ADAMS

ABEL S PIERSON
MASON ANNES
CHARLES G DIBBLE

FENNER

DOCUMENT TYPE

AFFIDAVIT
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
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DATE CONVEYED DATE FILED GRANTOR

5/4/1832
5/9/1832

6/16/1832
1/22/1833
4/1/1833
6/12/1833
1/1/1834
6/11/1834
8/29/1834
1/1/1835
2/20/1835

3/31/1835
5/5/1835
9/12/1835
4/1/1836
10/18/1836
10/19/1836
12/8/1836
3/23/1837
10/6/1837
11/2/1837
4/15/1838
5/4/1838
1/1/1839
4/1/1840
10/23/1840
1/31/1842

Thursday, April 07, 2016

6/14/1832
7/8/1837

6/21/1832
1/24/1823
5/16/1833

1/12/1839
6/19/1834

9/4/1834
7/11/1837
7/28/1835

3/31/1835
5/9/1835
9/15/1837
5/27/1837
10/22/1836
10/22/1836
12/21/1838
1/12/1839
10/17/1837
11/6/1837
4/27/1838
7/14/1838
1/1/1839
3/4/1848
10/26/1840
4/2/1842

SAMUEL & MERCY PENNOCK
TENNIS (TEUNIS) VAN VLECK

IRA HUTCHINSON

HIRA & HARRIET BALDWIN
FRAZIER & LOUISA CUTLER

GEORGE SMITH
JOHN RICE JR & POLLY
SYLVESTER BEECHER

JOSEPH & POLLY STAFFORD
TUNIS & MARY VAN VLECK
FRANCIS B DOOLITTLE & ISAAC P

DOOLITTLE
ITHMAR PAGE

HARMANUS VAN VLECK & MARY
LUCIUS & DESIAH HAMLIN

SALLY ROBERTS
HARMANUS VAN VLECK
ESTHER HAZELTON

HARVEY & RACHEL M PAYNE
GEORGE R & THANKFUL BUTLER

SAMUEL H WHIPPLE
ESTHER HAZELTON

HORACE & ABIGAIL THOMPSON
FREEMAN & BETSEY COOK

SYLVESTER BEECHER

PHILANDER S & SARAH DEWEY

ANDREW A HAIGHT
BUCKLEY BRAINARD

GRANTEE
CHARLES G DIBBLE

BENJAMIN H WILBER, PHILANDA
WALES, EBENEZER WALES

REUBEN S COOK

JOHN HEARSEY & WILLIAM BURTON

LUTHER SMITH
ZADOC SMITH
GEORGE R BUTLER

--- BALDWIN

SAYLES RILLEY
WILLIAM SCOFIELD
WILLIAM M ANDERSON

NATHANIEL HAZELTON
HARMON PRENTICE
BENJAMIN PUTNAM
WILLIAM EDGBERT
SAMUEL SEAMANS
SAMUEL H WHIPPLE
REUBEN SMITH

RALPH J GATES

NANCY BALLOW (BALLOU?)

JESSE KILBORN
LEYMAN WORLOCK
ELIOS MUNGER
THOMAS J HILL
WILLIAM GIBBS

SETH & WILLIMA HAIGHT

JOHN TUTTLE

DOCUMENT TYPE

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE

MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
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10/31/1842
3/23/1843
4/2/1844
10/12/1844
1/23/1845
2/18/1845
2/18/1845
3/14/1845
6/5/1845
6/7/1845
1/20/1849
3/26/1849
11/26/1849
12/28/1849
4/1/1850
5/27/1850
12/16/1850
3/18/1851
3/9/1852
4/1/1852
8/11/1852
3/21/1853
4/2/1853
7/11/1854
3/24/1855
1/1/1856
4/1/1856
12/2/1858

Thursday, April 07, 2016

11/7/1842 JACOB S HUNGERFORD
6/9/1843 EZRA & LUCRETIA DAVIS
10/21/1847 ISAAC & SALLY HAIGHT
3/13/1868 PHILANDER S & SARAH DEWEY
3/24/1845 FENNER B RAY
5/11/1845 HARRY P LANNING
5/11/1849 WILLIAM J & CLARINDA HOUGH
3/24/1845 BELA C NEEDHAM & ALMYA
6/3/1847 ANDREW A & EMILY HAIGHT
6/7/1845 ALANSON BURROWS & MARY
2/6/1849 SYLVANUS H HENRY
4/3/1849 ASAPH PIERCE
12/6/1849 ERASTUS PAGE
4/2/1850 FRANKLIN GORDON
12/5/1853 ARNOLD & SARAH M BALLOU
5/2/1855 WILLIAM H & POLLY DEWEY
2/10/1851 JOHN W EDDY
12/22/1852 HARMON SMITH & JULIA ANN
4/7/1852 NATHANIEL W & ROXA OSBORN
4/12/1852 RILEY W & CORNELIA H HESS
2/3/1853 PHILINA YOUR, ET AL
3/21/1858 MARSHAL & THEODOTIA JUDD
11/11/1853 SAYLES R MAY
10/22/1855 HARVEY L & LAWREATH KELLER
4/12/1855 HARVEY H & HANNAH EDDY
1/10/1856 WILLIAM H DEWING
4/26/1856 CHARLES E & FRANCES L BROWN
12/27/1858 ANSON B RANSOM

GRANTEE

AMZI HUNGERFORD
THOMAS B ROCKWELL
JOHN DOUGLASS

JOSEPH BINNS

NOAH BLAKESLEE
WILLIAM J HOUGH

HARRY P LANSING

JACOB TEN EYCK
SYSVESTER HAIGHT

JOHN RICHARDSON
STEELE JACKSON

JOHN F IRONS

JAMES F SMITH

GEORGE LAWTON
AUGUSTUS P WOODWARD
ALFRED SEARS

JEROME P HILL

REUBEN GATES & DANIEL GATES
OLIVER CAREY

ROBERT G STEWART
ABNER J HAMLIN

OLIVER CAREY

ABEL BIXBY

HARLEY S KELLER
SAMUEL JONES

MELVINA & HULDAH BROOKS
MELISSA STAFFORD
WILLIAM W RANSOM

DOCUMENT TYPE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
MORTGAGE
DEED
DEED
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1/27/1859
12/16/1859
4/6/1867
4/1/1869
3/9/1870
7/25/1870
4/26/1873

11/28/1874

Thursday, April 07, 2016

2/2/1859
4/21/1860
10/1/1873

1/3/1882
3/12/1870
7/30/1870
4/26/1873

6/1/1877

MADISON UNIVERSITY
JOHN FAIRCHILD

GILES E & SARAH A TORREY
DEWITT C CUSHING & MARY
JAMES & CATHERINE WHITE
MARGARET CROSSON

FRED M DOUGLASS GUARDIAN FOR
EMILY M DOUGLASS

ELIJA A STEWART & MARY TUTTLE

GRANTEE

ISAAC P DOOLITTLE

ZIBA CLOYES

LUCRETIA P DOOLITTLE, ET AL
HENRY BUMPUS

MICHAEL O'DONNELL

MARY MCMAHAN

SILAS TYLER JR

MARTIN BENNETT

DOCUMENT TYPE
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED
DEED

DEED
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